# Town of Hubbardston

# Electrical Permit Fees Schedule Revised 2022

# Fee Residential

\$ 300 New houses Up to three inspection

\$ 200 Additions/Renovation

\$ Per Inspect Above ground \*\$100 Per Inspection \$ Per Inspect Inground pool \*\$100 Per Inspection

\$ 100 Spa / Hot Tubs

\$ 100 Service change per 200 amps

\$ 200 Garages / Barns \*\$100 Per Inspection if more than two required

\$ 100 Temporary Service or Reconnect

\$ 100 Alarm, Security Systems including wireless

\$.02/Watt Solar / Wind Turbine

\$ 100 If not mentioned per inspection min Fee

%.03 Technology fee added to every permit

### **Commercial - Business - Industrial**

Calc 1% of electrical construction cost including materials or minimum fee, which ever is greater, plus 3% round t

Proof of contract must be submitted with application no exceptions.

\$ 150 Temporary Service

Calc Phone / Data 1% of cost including materials or minimum fee, which ever is greater, plus 3% round to nearest <u>Proof of contract must be submitted with application no exceptions</u>.

Calc Solar / Wind Turbine

\$0.015/DC

\$ 150 If not mentioned please call, minimum fee

\$ 250 Annual Maintenance Permit

%.03 Technology fee added to every permit

### **CONDITIONS OF PERMIT**

All checks payable to Town of Hubbardston.

All applications must be filled out completely with name and address and work to be done.

Application must be signed by a Mass. Licensed Electrician including his/her name, address, phone number and licensed number with expiration date.

Inspection of electrical installations is not possible prior to obtaining an electrical permit.

All permits will expire one year from date of issue, or if electrical contractor is changed. An extension may be granted by Inspector of Wires.

When a rough inspection is requested, all mechanical grounds shall be made up in all the boxes. Blanket permits are available for industrial facilities who employ a full-time, part-time indepeddent electrical staff. Electrical contractors other than those names on the permit, must file a separate application for permit when working in that facility.

#### Failure to apply for a permit as per MGL

Must comply with <u>Masachusetts Dig Safe Laws</u> number must be submitted with application Dig safe number is 811.

Not meeting code \$100 reinspection fee this will be strictly enforced.